SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 1136

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Pro-Vision, Incorporated, for its educational and developmental programs and its Pro-Vision School, a Houston Independent School District charter school; and

WHEREAS, The Pro-Vision School is an innovative single-sex middle school that focuses on educating young men who are experiencing academic difficulty, behavioral problems, or other problems that have prevented their success in a traditional school setting; and

WHEREAS, The first all-male Houston Independent School District charter school, the Pro-Vision School provides its students with the social and educational support needed to break patterns of failure and despair and to redirect them into patterns of success; and

WHEREAS, The Pro-Vision School combines traditional school curricula with educational techniques that emphasize social and economic empowerment; the school has created a safe haven for students where academic achievement exists side by side with social and developmental growth; and

WHEREAS, Manhood development was the basis upon which Pro-Vision, Incorporated, was founded; the Manhood Development Program has worked to develop thoughtful, critical-thinking, and respectful young men who take responsibility for their lives; and

WHEREAS, The Pro-Vision Enterprise Academy focuses on employment training and provides individuals with the stabilization and interpersonal skills they need to succeed in a mainstream business environment; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas,
80th Legislature, hereby commend Pro-Vision, Incorporated, for
the organization's dedication to preparing young men to prosper
in today's world; and, be it further
RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for Pro-Vision, Incorporated, as an expression of high regard from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 24, 2007.

President of the Senate

Secretary of the Senate